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COUNTRY CONTACT PERSON CONTACT DETAILS 

Algeria   

Azerbaijan Dr Ilham Humbatov 

Strategic Development Manager 

Amada 

ilhamh@gmail.com 

Egypt Dr Amro Radwan  

Research & Innovation Management 

Dept, Head  | Academy of Scientific 

Research & Technology 

Board Member, Medical Research 

Council 

Board Member, Medical Research 

Institute, Ain Shams University 

Address: 101 Kasr Al-A 

radwan.amro@gmail.com 

Faroe Islands Ms Maria Húsgarð 

Bryggjubakki 12,  

FO-100 Tórshavn 

Faroe Islands 

maria@gransking.fo  

Tel: +298 567802 

www.gransking.fo  

Jordan Eng. Maha W. Aqra 

International Cooperation and 

Technology Transfer Manager  

National Center for Research and 

Development (NCRD) 

P.O.Box 902 Amman 11941 Jordan 

maha.aqra@ncrd.gov.jo  

Tel: +962-6-5335284 Ext.113  

Mobile: +962798406958 

Fax: +962-6-5355680  

www.ncrd.gov.jo  

Kosovo** Ms Qamile Sinanaj 

Head of International Cooperation 

Division in Higher Education and 

Science  

Ministry of Education, Science, 

Technology and Innovation (MESTI) 

Republic of Kosovo 

Tel: +383 38 211 924;  

qamile.sinanaj@rks-gov.net  

Lebanon     

Lybia Dr Saleh Ali Sadeg 

Libyan Open University 

Tripoli 

salehsadeg@hotmail.com 

mailto:ilhamh@gmail.com
mailto:radwan.amro@gmail.com
mailto:maria@gransking.fo
http://www.gransking.fo/
mailto:maha.aqra@ncrd.gov.jo
http://www.ncrd.gov.jo/
mailto:qamile.sinanaj@rks-gov.net
mailto:salehsadeg@hotmail.com
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Morocco Mr Abdelouahid Ezzarfi 

Head of Division of Extra-University 

Research Coordination- Direction of 

Scientific Research and Innovation 

Ministry of Higher Education, 

Scientific Research and Innovation- 

Morocco 

National Contact Point on European 

Research Programs  

a.ezzarfi@yahoo.fr  

Tel: 00212 5 37 21 76 62 

GSM: 00212 6 72 21 03 27 

Fax: 00212 5 37 21 76 63 

Website: enssup.gov.ma  

pin.enssup.gov.ma 

Palestine*** Dr Dirar Eleyan  (BSc, MSc, PGCE& 

PhD) (Associate Professor / 

Information Systems) 

President Assistant 

Palestine Technical University - 

Kadoorie 

Tel: +972-597635388  

 

d.eleyan@ptuk.edu.ps  

Syria     

Tunisia Ms Amani Charrad 

Diffusion dé excellence et 

Elargissemant de la Participation 

Unite de Gestion du Programme 

Europeen Recherche et Innovation 

Ministere de l'Enseigment Superier et 

de la Recherche Scientificique 

50 Av Mohamed V, 1002, Tunis, 

Tunisie 

Tel: +216 9846322 

amani.charrad@gmail.com  

 

mailto:a.ezzarfi@yahoo.fr
https://www.enssup.gov.ma/en
mailto:d.eleyan@ptuk.edu.ps
mailto:amani.charrad@gmail.com

